PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5951498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCK THURGOOD GAMMON	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPHILIA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Street Address:	7/12 ANDRESON STREET	
City:	BANKSMEADOW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	AU1850786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-362-4700 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4299P1400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=4299P1400_Gammon_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051747 FRAME: 0708 505904781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jock Thurgood Gammon, a citizen of Australia, residing at 7/12 Andreson Street, Banksmeadow, Australia 2019 ("Assignor"); have made certain new and useful improvements in MOVABLE VENTILATION SYSTEM, for which an application was filed on July 28, 2017, in Australia as Provisional Patent Application No. 2017902974; and for which a PCT Patent Application was filed on July 27, 2018, and assigned International Application No. PCT/AU2018/050786; and for which a U.S. National Stage application was filed on January 27, 2020 and assigned U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/634,471.

WHEREAS, Biophilia Australia PTY LTD having an address of 7/12 Andreson Street, Banksmeadow, Australia 2019("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SIGNED BY:

Jock Thurgood Gammon

Signature

Date

102/20

3492067.1 2/4/2020